

Tahoe City Public Utility District - Parks and Recreation Department 740 Timberland Lane Tahoe City CA. 96145 (530) 583-3440 (530) 583-8452 fax www.tahoecitypud.com

PARTICIPANT CODE OF CONDUCT

The Tahoe City PUD Parks and Recreation Department has established a Code of Conduct for all participants, volunteers and staff. Upon signing this agreement every participant, volunteer and or staff member will adhere to the following statements and the spirit contained within the Code of Conduct.

- 1. I understand that the purpose of the TCPUD Recreation Department is to provide a safe and enjoyable program atmosphere.
- 2. I understand that sportsmanship and fair play are more important than winning at all levels.
- 3. I will treat my players and teammates fairly and with respect. Positive motivation will be used rather than negative.
- 4. I will not argue with umpire, referee, official, spectator or opposing coaches (this includes but is not limited to negative or taunting comments or profanity).
- 5. I will control taunting or sportsmanlike conduct by my team and it's spectators.
- 6. I will not drink alcoholic beverages or use any tobacco products at any scheduled TCPUD event.
- 7. I will obey all rules, regulations and directives of the TCPUD and TTUSD facilities being used for a program or event.
- 8. I understand that violation of the Code of Conduct may lead to a game forfeit, player ejection or team being dropped from the program.
- 9. Furthermore serious or repeated violations may lead to the suspension of loss of all privileges within the TCPUD Recreation Department.

The TCPUD Recreation Department stresses that good sportsmanship and fair play are vital aspects of sports competition. It is the responsibility of the team captain/manager and team members to control the conduct of all team members and fans. It is necessary for the successful operation of the program that individuals display proper conduct at all times.

Captain/Manager's Name (print)			
Signaturo	Data	Cell #:	
Signature:	Date:	Cell #:	